

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking)

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010

Corrigendum-2 dated 18.07.2022

With reference to tender no. **UPMSCL/Drugs-177/009** dated 17 June, 2022 a corrigendum is being issued as follows:

| Sr. No. | Reference of tender document | Existing | Revised/ clarification |
|------------|---|---|---|
| 1 | Last Date and Time for Online Submission of Tender | 19 July, 2022 , UPTO 15:00 Hrs | 30 July, 2022 , UPTO 15:00 Hrs |
| 2 | Date and Time of Opening of Technical BID- COVER 'A' | 19 July, 2022 , UPTO 15:30 Hrs | 30 July, 2022 , UPTO 15:30 Hrs |
| 3 | Format – VI | Turnover in the year of 2018-2019. Rs. | Turnover in the year of 2019-2020. Rs. |
| | AVERAGE ANNUAL | Turnover in the year of 2019-2020. Rs. | Turnover in the year of 2020-2021. Rs. |
| | TURNOVER | Turnover in the year of 2020-2021. Rs. | Turnover in the year of 2021-2022. Rs. |
| 4 | SECTION III | All the supplies have to be accompanied | All the supplies have to be accompanied |
| | CONDITIONS OF | with batch-wise test reports from NABL | with batch-wise test reports from NABL |
| | CONTRACT 11. | accredited analytical laboratories/Govt. | accredited analytical laboratories/Govt. |
| | QUALITY | laboratory (in case of vaccine, sera, and | laboratory (in case of vaccine, sera, and |
| | ASSURANCE point | immunoglobulin only)/Inhouse | immunoglobulin only)/Inhouse |
| | no: iii | laboratory (in case of imported drugs | laboratory (in case of imported drugs |
| | | only), (whichever applicable). | only), (whichever applicable). |
| | | Additionally, a total amount of 1.0 % on | Additionally, a total amount of 1.0 % on |
| | | base value (excluding GST) of drugs | base value (excluding GST) of drugs |
| | | received shall be deducted from | received shall be deducted from |
| | | payment to be made to the supplier as | payment to be made to the supplier as |
| | | Testing & Handling charge. | Testing & Handling charge, as per |
| | | | UPMSCL quality policy. |

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.

MANAGING DIRECTOR UPMSCL